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PLANT ELEVATIONS

PLANNING APPLICATION

HATFIELD AERODROME
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HQ 3/6

1:5,000 @ A3 DEC 2015

INITIAL SITE PREPARATION

PLANNING APPLICATION

HATFIELD AERODROME

0 50 100 150 200m 300 400 500

Metres 1:5000

N

PROPOSED PERIMETER
STORAGE BUNDS

MINERAL EXTRACTION AREA

PROPOSED CONTOURS
(2m INTERVALS)

SITE BOUNDARY

EXISTING NAST CULVERT. INVERT
AT MONITORING POINT ALONG THE
SIDE OF THE ROAD AT 71.78m AOD.

EPHEMERAL RIVER NAST TO BE DIVERTED
AROUND LANDSCAPE AND ECOLOGICAL
CORRIDOR AROUND SITE BOUNDARY

NEW INTERNAL ROAD TO BE
CONSTRUCTED AT 10m STANDOFF TO
GAS PIPE, AND TO INCORPORATE
NEW DRAINAGE CHANNEL TO
INTERCEPT SURFACE WATER AND
STOCK-PROOF FENCE ON BOUNDARY.

TO BE STRIPPED OF TOPSOIL AND
SUBSOIL TO A DEPTH OF 1m AND
PLACED INTO TEMPORARY STORAGE
AROUND PERIMETER.

SUBJECT TO SUITABILITY, FORMATION
LEVELS TO THEN BE BUILT UP TO
EXISTING USING AS-DUG UMH FROM
RECHARGE LAGOONS, AVERAGE 1.5m
THICKNESS.

SUBSEQUENT WEARING COURSE TO
BE DETERMINED.

PROPOSED PERIMETER BUND

BUNDS TO INCLUDE SOILS FROM RECHARGE LAGOONS, ROADS AND PLANT SITE, WITH
OVERBURDEN AND INTERBURDEN TO BE PLACED ALONGSIDE RECHARGE LAGOONS
FOR BACKFILLING UMH LAGOON AS PART OF FINAL RESTORATION.

3m HIGH ALONG HATFIELD ROAD, 4m HIGH ELSEWHERE. 1:3 OUTER SIDE SLOPES
ALONG PROW TO NORTH, HATFIELD ROAD TO SOUTH AND PLAYING FIELD TO
SOUTH-EAST AND 1:2 SLOPES ELSEWHERE. 5M STAND OFF FROM TOE OF BUND TO
EXTRACTION AREA AND SITE BOUNDARY.

TOPSOIL TO BE STRIPPED FROM BENEATH INTERBURDEN, OVERBURDEN AND SUBSOIL
STORAGE BUNDS IN ADVANCE AND PLACED OVER THE TOP AS FINAL COVER. ALL
BUNDS TO BE GRASS SEEDED. CONTRASTING UNITS TO BE SEPARATED BY
GEOTEXTILE

NAST CULVERT AND SURFACE
WATER MONITORING POINT

PROPOSED AREA OF
DISTURBANCE FROM SITE
PREPARATION WORKS

PUBLIC RIGHT OF WAY (INC
DIVERTED SECTION)

NORTHERN PART OF
PUBLIC RIGHT OF WAY
DIVERTED AROUND SITE
PERIMETER, ALONG
ENHANCED LANDSCAPE
AND ECOLOGICAL
CORRIDOR

GAS PIPELINE ROUTE TAKEN
FROM NATIONAL GRID
DRAWING EA_TE_Z6_2S_16351

ROAD
ACCESS

ACOUSTIC FENCE TO BE
CONSTRUCTED ALONG PART OF
WESTERN SITE BOUNDARY, AS
REQUIRED, TO INCLUDE CLIMBING
PLANTS ON OUTSIDE FACE.
ALIGNMENT TO BE AT 10m STANDOFF
TO GAS PIPE

UPPER AND LOWER MINERAL RECHARGE LAGOON AND ADJACENT STRIP
TO SOUTH

TO BE STRIPPED OF TOPSOIL AND SUBSOIL TO A DEPTH OF 1m AND
PLACED INTO TEMPORARY STORAGE AROUND PERIMETER.

THEN TO BE STRIPPED OF OVERBURDEN AND USED TO FORM PERIMETER
SEALS AROUND LAGOONS, WITH SURPLUS PLACED INTO PERIMETER
STORAGE MOUNDS ADJACENT.

IF SUITABLE, AS-DUG MINERAL TO BE USED TO BUILD FORMATION LEVELS
IN PLANT SITE, STOCKING AREA AND INTERNAL ROADS.

INTERBURDEN TO BE STRIPPED FROM LMH LAGOON AND PLACED INTO
PERIMETER STORAGE MOUNDS FOR LATER REUSE IN RESTORATION,
EXPOSING LMH TO BE TAKEN TO PLANT SITE.

PLANT SITE, STOCKPILES AND LAGOONS

TO BE STRIPPED OF TOPSOIL AND SUBSOIL TO A DEPTH
OF 1m AND PLACED INTO TEMPORARY STORAGE AROUND
PERIMETER. FORMATION LEVELS TO THEN BE BUILT UP
TO EXISTING USING SUITABLE AS-DUG UMH FROM
RECHARGE LAGOONS, AVERAGE 1.5m THICKNESS.

REFER TO DRAWING HQ 3/3 FOR PLANT SITE LAYOUT

INTERNAL HAUL ROAD

TO BE STRIPPED OF TOPSOIL AND SUBSOIL
TO A DEPTH OF 1m AND PLACED INTO
TEMPORARY STORAGE AROUND PERIMETER.

ROAD TO THEN BE BUILT UP TO EXISTING
USING AS-DUG FROM UPPER MINERAL
LAGOON.

PROPOSED PERIMETER SEALS

LANDSCAPE AND ECOLOGICAL
CORRIDOR

NAST TO BE DIVERTED TO
STANDOFF TO EAST, TO
CONNECT TO EXISTING
CULVERT AT EDGE OF SITE

UNDISTURBED LAND WITHIN
APPLICATION SITE

LMH RECHARGE
LAGOON

UMH
RECHARGE
LAGOON

ADVANCE HEDGEROW AND
STANDARD TREE PLANTING

PROPOSED ADVANCE
HEDGEROW AND TREE
PLANTING ALONG
ECOLOGICAL CORRIDOR

EXISTING VEGETATION

CROSSING POINT FOR
PERMISSIVE PATH

PERMISSIVE RIGHT OF WAY
(INC DIVERTED SECTION)

PERMISSIVE ROUTE TO
CONNECT TO ROADSIDE PATH

ACCESS POINT OVER BUND FOR
PERMISSIVE PATH LEADING

FROM ROADSIDE PATH

EXTRA PLANTING
ON BUND

70

http://www.slrconsulting.com


76

80

76

76

76

76

76

76

76

76

76

80

80

7676

76

76

76

76

76

76

76

76

76

76

72

72

72

72

72

76

76

76

80

80

84
76

80

80

80

80

76

76

76

76

76

72

72

72

72

72

80

80

80

80

80

80

80

80

76

76

80

80

80

76

76
76

80

68

68

64
64

E
:5

19
50

0

E
:5

20
00

0

E
:5

20
50

0

N:208000

N:208500

N:208000

N:208500

N:209000 N:209000

Scale Date

ASPECT HOUSE
ASPECT BUSINESS PARK

BENNERLEY ROAD
NOTTINGHAM. NG6 8WR

T: 01159 647280
F: 01159 751576

LEGEND
16

01
07

_0
10

09
.0

01
32

.2
9.

00
0_

H
Q

3-
7_

P
H

A
S

E
A

_S
M

.d
w

g

www.slrconsulting.com

HQ 3/7

1:5,000 @ A3 DEC 2015

PHASE A - ILLUSTRATION

PLANNING APPLICATION

HATFIELD AERODROME

0 50 100 150 200m 300 400 500

Metres 1:5000

N

PROPOSED PERIMETER
STORAGE BUNDS

MINERAL EXTRACTION AREA

PROPOSED CONTOURS
(2m INTERVALS)

SITE BOUNDARY

PROPOSED PERIMETER BUND

BUND EXTENDED ALONG HATFIELD ROAD AND AROUND POPEFIELD FARM.

3m HIGH ALONG HATFIELD ROAD AND 1:2 SLOPES. 5M STAND OFF FROM TOE OF BUND
TO EXTRACTION AREA AND SITE BOUNDARY.

TOPSOIL TO BE STRIPPED FROM BENEATH SUBSOIL STORAGE IN ADVANCE AND
PLACED OVER THE TOP AS FINAL COVER. ALL BUNDS TO BE GRASS SEEDED.
CONTRASTING UNITS TO BE SEPARATED BY GEOTEXTILE

NAST CULVERT AND SURFACE
WATER MONITORING POINT

PROPOSED AREA OF
DISTURBANCE FROM SITE

GAS PIPELINE ROUTE TAKEN
FROM NATIONAL GRID
DRAWING EA_TE_Z6_2S_16351

PHASE A

TO BE STRIPPED OF TOPSOIL AND SUBSOIL TO A DEPTH OF 1m
AND PLACED INTO TEMPORARY STORAGE AROUND PERIMETER.

TO BE STRIPPED OF OVERBURDEN AND USED TO FORM
PERIMETER SEALS AROUND PHASE, WITH SURPLUS PLACED INTO
WORKED OUT VOID. SUITABLE IMPORTED MATERIALS MAY BE
USED TO FORM THE PERIMETER SEALS.

INTERBURDEN TO BE PROGRESSIVELY STRIPPED AND PLACED
BACK INTO VOID AS 2m THICK GEOLOGICAL SEAL.

UMH AND LMH TO BE PROGRESSIVELY TAKEN TO PLANT SITE.

PLANT SITE, STOCKPILES
AND LAGOONS

PROPOSED PERIMETER SEALS

LANDSCAPE AND ECOLOGICAL
CORRIDOR

UNDISTURBED LAND WITHIN
APPLICATION SITE

LMH RECHARGE
LAGOON

UMH
RECHARGE
LAGOON

PHASE A -
EXTRACTION AREA

ADVANCE HEDGEROW AND
STANDARD TREE PLANTING

PUBLIC RIGHT OF WAY (INC
DIVERTED SECTION)

NORTHERN PART OF
PUBLIC RIGHT OF WAY
DIVERTED AROUND SITE
PERIMETER, ALONG
ENHANCED LANDSCAPE
AND ECOLOGICAL
CORRIDOR

EXISTING VEGETATION

ROAD
ACCESS

PERMISSIVE RIGHT OF WAY

ACCESS POINT OVER
BUND FOR PERMISSIVE
PATH LEADING FROM

ROADSIDE PATH

CROSSING POINT FOR
PERMISSIVE PATH

PERMISSIVE ROUTE TO
CONNECT TO ROADSIDE PATH
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HQ 3/11

AS SHOWN DEC 2015

ILLUSTRATIVE RESTORATION
CONCEPT

PLANNING APPLICATION

HATFIELD AERODROME

N

SCALE 1:5,000 @ A3

A

AA

OVERFLOW/OUTFALL FROM RESTORED
WATERBODY AS DITCH/PIPE AT 75.5m AOD TO
DRAIN TO DIVERTED NAST CULVERT

NEW DRAINAGE CHANNEL TO
INTERCEPT GROUND WATER

THE TWO RECHARGE LAGOONS TO BE
RETAINED AS PERMANENT WATERBODIES,
BUT PARTIALLY BACKFILLED TO TOP OF
INTERBURDEN USING SITE DERIVED AND
IMPORTED MATERIAL

PROPOSED SEMI-NATURAL
SPECIES RICH GRASSLAND

PROPOSED MARGINAL
VEGETATION/REEDBED

PROPOSED OPEN
DITCH/SWALE

POTENTIAL INDICATIVE
LOCATION OF BACK DRAIN

MINERAL EXTRACTION AREA

WATER BODY / PONDS

PROPOSED CONTOURS
(2m INTERVALS)

SITE BOUNDARY

SW7A & SW7B
(71.788) (71.896)

GAS PIPELINE ROUTE TAKEN
FROM NATIONAL GRID
DRAWING EA_TE_Z6_2S_16351

NAST CULVERT AND SURFACE
WATER MONITORING POINT

PUBLIC RIGHT OF WAY

INVERT OF EXISTING NAST CULVERT ALONG
THE SIDE OF THE ROAD AT 71.78m AOD.

PLANT SITE AND STOCKING AREA TO BE RESTORED TO ACID
GRASSLAND MOSAIC USING RESIDUAL MINERAL LEFT OVER
AT END OF SITE CLEARANCE, WITH RIDGE AND FURROW,
MICRO-TOPOGRAPHICAL VARIATION AND MANAGED AS
TRANQUIL AREA FOR NATURE CONSERVATION.

FRESHWATER AND SILT
LAGOONS RETAINED AS
PERMANENT WATERBODIES
AS PART OF RESTORATION

PUBLIC RIGHT OF WAY
REINSTATED ALONG
ORIGINAL ALIGNMENT

RETAINED ACCESS ROAD

ACCESS ROAD RETAINED

SEMI-NATURAL SPECIES_RICH
GRASSLAND TO INCLUDE RIDGE
AND FURROW,
MICROTOPOGRAPHICAL AND
SUBSTRATE VARIATION TO
MAXIMISE OVERALL POTENTIAL
HABITAT VALUE AND INTEREST

TWO EXISTING GREAT CRESTED NEWT
PONDS ON MARGIN OF SITE RETAINED

DISCHARGE FROM BACK
DRAIN TO SURFACE
WATER SWALE

DISCHARGE FROM BACK
DRAIN TO SURFACE
WATER SWALE

CALCAREOUS GRASSLAND

UNIMPROVED
NEUTRAL-ACIDIC GRASSLAND

NEUTRAL-ACIDIC GRASSLAND

LEGEND

PROPOSED RIDGE AND
FURROW

ADVANCE HEDGEROW AND
TREE PLANTING

EXISTING TREES AND SHRUBS

PROPOSED HEDGROW

PROPOSED SCRUB

REFER TO DRAWING HQ 3/12 FOR
SECTION ILLUSTRATIONS

PARTS OF PERIMETER SOIL BUND TO BE
RETAINED AS A LOW BERM AROUND THE SITE
FOR RECREATIONAL ACCESS AND VIEWS

PERMISSIVE RIGHT OF WAY

CAR PARKING AND
SITE OFFICES TO BE
RETAINED FOR
RECREATIONAL USE

CULVERTED REACH OF NAST
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SCALE 1:5,000 @ A3
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OVERFLOW/OUTFALL FROM RESTORED
WATERBODY AS DITCH/PIPE AT 75.5m AOD TO
DRAIN TO DIVERTED NAST CULVERT

NEW DRAINAGE CHANNEL TO
INTERCEPT GROUND WATER

THE TWO RECHARGE LAGOONS TO BE
RETAINED AS PERMANENT WATERBODIES,
BUT PARTIALLY BACKFILLED TO TOP OF
INTERBURDEN USING SITE DERIVED AND
IMPORTED MATERIAL

PROPOSED SEMI-NATURAL
SPECIES RICH GRASSLAND

PROPOSED MARGINAL
VEGETATION/REEDBED

PROPOSED OPEN
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POTENTIAL INDICATIVE
LOCATION OF BACK DRAIN
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PROPOSED CONTOURS
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SW7A & SW7B
(71.788) (71.896)

GAS PIPELINE ROUTE TAKEN
FROM NATIONAL GRID
DRAWING EA_TE_Z6_2S_16351

NAST CULVERT AND SURFACE
WATER MONITORING POINT

PUBLIC RIGHT OF WAY

INVERT OF EXISTING NAST CULVERT ALONG
THE SIDE OF THE ROAD AT 71.78m AOD.

PLANT SITE AND STOCKING AREA TO BE RESTORED TO ACID
GRASSLAND MOSAIC USING RESIDUAL MINERAL LEFT OVER
AT END OF SITE CLEARANCE, WITH RIDGE AND FURROW,
MICRO-TOPOGRAPHICAL VARIATION AND MANAGED AS
TRANQUIL AREA FOR NATURE CONSERVATION.

FRESHWATER AND SILT
LAGOONS RETAINED AS
PERMANENT WATERBODIES
AS PART OF RESTORATION

PUBLIC RIGHT OF WAY
REINSTATED ALONG
ORIGINAL ALIGNMENT

RETAINED ACCESS ROAD

ACCESS ROAD RETAINED

SEMI-NATURAL SPECIES_RICH
GRASSLAND TO INCLUDE RIDGE
AND FURROW,
MICROTOPOGRAPHICAL AND
SUBSTRATE VARIATION TO
MAXIMISE OVERALL POTENTIAL
HABITAT VALUE AND INTEREST

TWO EXISTING GREAT CRESTED NEWT
PONDS ON MARGIN OF SITE RETAINED
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AS SHOWN DEC 2015
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AT END OF SITE CLEARANCE, WITH RIDGE AND FURROW,
MICRO-TOPOGRAPHICAL VARIATION AND MANAGED AS
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SUBSTRATE VARIATION TO
MAXIMISE OVERALL POTENTIAL
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TWO EXISTING GREAT CRESTED NEWT
PONDS ON MARGIN OF SITE RETAINED
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WATER SWALE
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